Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Amit Gupta(9417277017)

s/o Surender Kumar R/o # 09567, MCB Zone 2, Street No.10A, Ajit Rod, Bathinda 151001.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o SSP, Bathinda

First Appellate Authority

Dated: 29.11.2022

O/o SSP, Bathinda Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1767 of 2022 Hearing through CISCO Webex

Present: Sh. Amit Gupta the appellant in person.

Respondent: Sh. Resham Singh

ORDER

1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.09.2022.

- 2. In today's hearing both the parties are present.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Amit Gupta states that he is satisfied with the supplied information and requests to close this case.
- 4. As the information stands supplied, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. N.S.Bhatti, Advocate (9855560437) Chamber No.33, New Judicial Court Complex, Ajnala Road, Distt. Amritsar.

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o GM, Pb. Roadways, Amritsar

First Appellate Authority
O/o Director, ST Pb., Chandigarh

Dated: 29.11.2022

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 1615 of 2022 Hearing through CISCO WEBEX

Present: Appellant: absent.

Respondent: Ms. Kanwaljeet Kaur (Clerk) (9888089313)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.09.2022.
- In today's hearing, respondent, Ms. Kanwaljeet Kaur states that information was sent to the appellant through registered post on 30.09.2022 and after that, nothing is heard from him till date.
- 3. Appellant is absent consecutively absent second time without intimation to the Commission in spite of registered notices/orders issued to him. He was also absent on the previous hearing held on 14.09.202 and he was awarded one more opportunity to present on the next date of hearing positively i.e. today, failing which the case will be decided on merits. It is also observed that no communication is received from the appellant after filing the appeal in the Commission dated 04.04.2022 and no discrepancy is pointed out by him in the supplied information on 30.09.2022 via registered post, as per the respondent's version, which means appellant has nothing to say in this regard.
- 4. With aforesaid observations, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - <u>psic22@punjabmail.gov.in</u>

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Jasvir Singh(Reporter) (9803637069)

S/o Sh. Mukhtiar Singh, W.No.13, Guru Nanakpura Mohalla, Near Vishwash Mandir, Rampura Phul 151103. Distt. Bathinda

Versus

Public Information Officer O/o EO, Nagar Panchayat, Bhagta Bhai Ka, Distt. Bathinda

First Appellate Authority O/o ADC(UD), Bathinda

Dated: 29.11.2022

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 2703 of 2022 Hearing through CISCO Webex

Present: None for the parties.

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 14.09.2022 vide which respondent stated that reply was sent o the appellant yesterday (13.09.2022) through registered post, copy of the same was sent to the Commission via an email dated 13.09.2022, which was received and taken on record. It was observed that sent information on 13.09.2022 was quite obvious not received by the appellant till 14.09.2022. Accordingly, respondent PIO was directed to supply the attested copy of the requisite information free of cost to the appellant within seven days under intimation to the Commission. Matter was adjourned for further hearing on 29.11.2022 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent PIO is not present but an email dated 20.09.2022 is received from the respondent showing therein that information is sent to the appellant vide letter no. 265 dated 20.09.2022 through registered post on 20.09.2022. This email is taken on record.
- 3. Appellant is also not present for today's hearing but an email dated 23.09.2022 is received from him mentioning therein that ਮੇਰੇ ਵਲੋਂ ਆਰ.ਟੀ.ਆਈ. ਪੱਤਰ ਨੰਬਰ 2511 ਮਿਤੀ 25.11.2021 ਨਾਲ ਸੰਬੰਧਿਤ ਪੂਰਨ ਜਾਣਕਾਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ 21.09.2022 ਤਕ ਮੁਹਇਆ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇ but it is observed that appellant has demanded information from 01.01.2021 to 15.11.2021 in his RTI application. It is also observed that he has not pointed out any discrepancy in his email dated 23.09.2022, in the supplied information supplied by the respondent PIO on 20.09.2022 through registered post, which means he has nothing to say in this regard.
- 4. With aforesaid observations, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100 Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Ramandeep Singh(9914600847)

s/o Sh. Balwinder Singh, Ward No.8-B, H.No.609, Laka Basti, Dhuri, Distt. Sangrur

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Director, Technical Industrial Training, Pb., Chandigarh

First Appellate Authority

Dated: 29.11.2022

O/o Director, Technical Industrial Training, Pb., Chandigarh

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 4764 of 2021 Hearing through CISCO Webex

Present: (i) Appellant- absent.

(ii) For the respondent: Sh. Sanjiv Kumar (SA)

ORDER

- This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 15.09.2022 vide which
 respondent assured that the deficiencies pointed out by the appellant, are with him and will be
 removed by the same day i.e. 15.09.2022 afternoon. Matter was adjourned for further hearing
 on 29.11.2022 i.e. today.
- 2. In today's hearing, respondent, Sh. Sanjiv Kumar states that as per the previous order dated 15.09.2022, deficiencies were removed and email dated 15.09.2022 was sent to the undersigned Bench comprising 14 pages, which were received and taken on record.
- 3. Appellant is not present for today's hearing and nothing is heard from him after the previous hearing held on 15.09.2022, which means he has nothing to say in this regard and satisfied with the supplied information.
- 4. With aforesaid observations, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed**. Copy of the order be sent to the parties.

Ph: 0172-2864113, Helpline No. 0172-2864100

Email: - psic22@punjabmail.gov.in
Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Sh. Manjinder Singh(9872015069)

2469, Sunny Enclave, Sector 125, Kharar, Distt. Mohali 140301.

Versus

Public Information Officer

O/o Secy., Regional Transport Authority, Sangrur

First Appellate Authority

Dated: 29.11.2022

O/o Secy., Regional Transport Authority, Sangrur

Respondent

Appeal Case No.: 2927 of 2022 Hearing through CISCO Webex

Present: Appellant: Sh. Manjinder Singh Respondent: Sh. Sham Lal (PIO)

ORDER

- 1. This order may be read with reference to the previous order dated 22.09.2022.
- 2. In today's hearing, both the parties are present.
- 3. Appellant, Sh. Manjinder Singh states that pending information in connection with point no. 3 is received and requests to close this case.
- 4. As the information stands supplied, no further cause of action is required. Therefore, this instant appeal case is **disposed of & closed.** Copy of the order be sent to the parties.